26
Catalog 1308961
Issued 6-01
Tyco Electronics Dimensions  (for reference purposes only) are in Specifications and availability Technical Support: 1-800-522-6752
Harrisburg, PA  U.S.A. inches over (millimeters) unless otherwise specified. subject to change. http://relays.tycoelectronics.com
Features
• Low cost, UL TV-5 rating relay.
• 1 Form A contact arrangement.

Operating Voltage Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number  B SDT -SS -1 12 D M
1.  Basic Series:
SDT = Miniature Power PC board relay.
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight) * plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
 * Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
-40 -20
Ambient Temp. (°C)
 20%
 o
f
S
u
p
p
ly
in
g
 V
o
lt
ag
e
to
 C
o
il
0 20 40 60 80 100
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0
180
120 140
Operating
Votage Range